MPF® Announcement



MPF Announcement:

2024-13

Date:

February 27, 2024

Alert:

Reminder

Clarification
New Policy
Policy Update

Training Information

Audience:

Underwriting

Compliance/Legal
Program Management
Origination
Quality Control
Servicing

Product:

MPF Government MBS MPF Traditional MPF Xtra®

Effective Date:

Immediately (unless otherwise noted within)

Reference

Please note you can access the MPF Guides and MPF
Announcements on our MPF
Website.

Visit the MPF Website to review and register for upcoming complimentary MPF Webinars.

Follow Us





MPF Servicing – Exception Clearing Report Updates

In efforts to help streamline reporting with the Master Servicer, the MPF Program updated the Form SG403: Exception Clearing Report.

Servicers are required to use the most recent version of the form. The updated form is accessible via the MPF Website and Allregs.

Servicers are encouraged to attend the upcoming MPF Webinar – Researching Turnaround Reports and Submitting Exception Clearing Reports.

The webinar will be held on Tuesday, February 27th at 1:00 PM CDT, to register for the webinar, please click here.

"Mortgage Partnership Finance", "MPF", "eMPF", "MPF Xtra" and "eMAQCS" are registered trademarks of the Federal Home Loan Bank of Chicago. The "MPF Mortgage Partnership Finance" logo is a trademark of the Federal Home Loan Bank of Chicago.



